
GOLDEN NUGGET LAS VEGAS 
GRAND POKER SERIES 

Event # 53  
Championship Event 

No-Limit Hold’em (Re-Entry) 
$570 

Flight A: Wed, June 29, 2016 11:00 AM | Flight B: Thu, June 30, 2016 11:00 AM 
Flight C: Fri, July 1, 2016 11:00 AM | Day 2: Sat, July 2, 2016 11:00 AM 

Day 3: Sun, July 3, 2016 2:00 PM (If Necessary) 
 
 

Level Ante Small Blind Big Blind 
1  25 50 
2  50 100 
3  75 150 
4 25 75 150 
5 25 100 200 
6 50 150 300 
7 50 200 400 
8 75 250 500 
9 75 300 600 

10 100 400 800 
11 100 500 1000 
12 200 600 1200 
13 200 800 1600 
14 300 1000 2000 
15 400 1200 2400 
16 500 1500 3000 
17 500 2000 4000 
18 500 2500 5000 
19 1000 3000 6000 
20 1000 4000 8000 
21 1000 5000 10000 
22 2000 6000 12000 
23 2000 8000 16000 
24 3000 10000 20000 
25 4000 12000 24000 
26 5000 15000 30000 
27 5000 20000 40000 
28 5000 25000 50000 
29 10000 30000 60000 
30 10000 40000 80000 
31 10000 50000 100000 
32 20000 60000 120000 
33 20000 80000 160000 
34 30000 100000 200000 
35 40000 120000 240000 
36 50000 150000 300000 
37 50000 200000 400000 
38 50000 250000 500000 

• Players	will	start	with	25,000	in	tournament	chips.		
• On-Site	Registration	and	Re-Entries	are	available	until	the	start	of	Level	13	of	each	starting	day	of	this	event.	Approximately	8:45pm.		
• Players	may	register	for	Day	1A,	and/or	Day	1B,	and/or	Day	1C.	If	player	entered	into	any	starting	day	has	been	eliminated	from	the	tournament,	they	may	

Re-Enter	the	flight	and/or	register	for	any	subsequent	starting	day(s).	Players	may	not	bag	and	play	a	subsequent	flight.	If	a	player	bags	and	plays	a	
subsequent	flight	they	will	have	all	chips	removed	from	play.	Players	may	forfeit	their	stack	to	Re-Enter	or	participate	in	subsequent	starting	day.		

• Alternates	and	late	sign-ups	will	enter	the	tournament	with	a	full	chip	stack	and	no	obligation	from	it.		
• Day	1	will	end	at	the	conclusion	of	Level	17	or	at	Tournament	Director’s	discretion.	Day	2	will	play	until	final	table.	If	all	parties	agree	tournament	may	be	

played	until	conclusion	on	day	two	with	Tournament	Director’s	approval.	
• Redraw	at	the	end	of	Day	1	and	at	27	and	10	players	or	at	Tournament	Director	discretion.		
• There	will	be	a	15-minute	break	every	3	levels.	At	the	final	table	breaks	will	occur	every	2	levels.		
• Dinner	Break	will	be	from	6:30pm	to	7:30pm.		
• Must	be	21	years	of	age	or	older	and	have	a	24K	Select	Players	Card	to	participate.	
• Winners	will	be	paid	in	casino	chips.	
• All	tax	laws	foreign	and	domestic	apply.	Winners	must	show	a	valid	ID	to	collect	winnings.	Residents	of	foreign	countries	without	a	U.S.	tax	treaty	will	be	

subject	to	withholding.	Pursuant	to	new	IRS	regulations,	W-2G	or	1042	forms	will	be	issued	for	all	tournament	winnings	of	$5,000	or	more	(net	of	buy-in	
amount).	

• Tournament	prize	pools	may	be	modified	if	all	remaining	players	unanimously	agree.	
• TDA	Rules	apply;	Tournament	Director	decisions	are	final	and	without	recourse.	
• Levels	will	be	40	minutes.	Final	table	will	be	60-minute	levels.		
• This	is	a	three-day	tournament	with	three	starting	flights.		
• Management	reserves	the	right	to	alter,	change,	or	cancel	this	tournament.	Management	will	not	be	held	responsible	in	the	event	of	typographical	errors	

or	misinformation	on	the	website	or	printed	material	pertaining	to	this	event,	and	players	will	have	no	claim	in	these	matters.		
• Seating	may	be	limited	for	this	event.		
• $500	will	go	into	the	prize	pool.	$50	is	the	registration	fee.	$20	will	go	towards	the	staff	toke	pool.	


